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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP # SHIP DEPARTED DEPDATE ARRIVED ARRDATE DETAILS AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN REFERENCE
Departed London ENG on ship Carisbrooke Castle 29 May

Hacqwail John 10 Carisbrooke Castle London 29 May 1874  Lyttelton 02 Sep 1874  1874. Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Sep 1874. 20 Single carpenter Jersey NAW Im 15/135
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.

Hall Emily 50 Queen of the Age London 11 Nov 1873  Auckland 02 Mar 1874 Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874. 18 Single servant Guernsey NAW Im C22615/80
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Hannadine Geo 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 19 Single blacksmith Jersey NAW Im 15/115
Departed London ENG on ship Merchantman 16 May 1855.

Hannah 42 Merchantman London 16 May 1855  Auckland 06 Sep 1855  Arrived Auckland NZ 06 Sep 1855 28 Married Jersey
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 28 Aug 1873.

Hardie Charles D. 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 10 Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Hardie Jno P. 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 44 Married tailor Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 28 Aug 1873.

Hardie John J. 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 12 Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Hardie Mary A. 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 8 Jersey NAW Im 1571
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Hardie Mary A. 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 35 Married Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed London ENG on ship Buckinghamshire 7 Mar 1874.

Harding Robt M. 8 Buckinghamshire London 07 Mar 1874  Port Chalmers 29 May 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 May 1874. 19 Single gardener Jersey NAW Im 15/109
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived

Harvey Jane 52 Rakaia London 06 Jan 1874  Lyttelton 26 Apr 1874 Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874. 30 Married Jersey NAW Im 15/97
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived

Harvey William 52 Rakaia London 06 Jan 1874  Lyttelton 26 Apr 1874 Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874. 26 Married farm labourer Jersey NAW Im 15/97
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Hellion Angel 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 26 Married Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Hellion Francis 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 35 Married shoemaker Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Hellion Francis P 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 5 Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Hellion Margt A. 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 6 Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Hellion Mary L. 70 Zealandia (voyage?2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 2 Jersey NAW Im 15/71
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer Alice 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 15 servant Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer Ann E 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874 Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 25 Single servant Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer Charles 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 11 Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer Ernest 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 2 Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer Frederic 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 6 Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer George 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 13 Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer John 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 24 Single shipwright Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer Matilda 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 20 Single servant Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer Philip 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874 Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 54 Married farm labourer Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer Rachael 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 40 Married Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.

Hellyer William 5 Atrato London 10 Feb 1874  Port Chalmers 08 Jun 1874 Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874. 9 Jersey NAW Im 15/100
Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1873.

Herisiers Charles 40 Lady Jocelyn (voyage2) London 31 Jul 1873 Port Chalmers 06 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 6 Nov 1873. 20 Single baker Guernsey NAW Im 15/65
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Heyward Alfred 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 14 Guernsey NAW Im 15/115
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Heyward Amelia 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 36 Married Guernsey NAW Im 15/115
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Heyward Anthony 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 12 Guernsey NAW Im 15/115
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Heyward Charles 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 16 Single Guernsey NAW Im 15/115
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Heyward Dora 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 13 Guernsey NAW Im 15/115
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Heyward Lenah 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 1 Guernsey NAW Im 15/115

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Heyward Lionel 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 7 Guernsey NAW Im 15/115
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Heyward
Heyward
Heyward
Heyward
Hines
Holford
Horton
Horton
HOW
How
How
How
Hulton
Jaffray
Jaffray
Jervis
Jervis
Jervis
Jervis
Jervis
Jervis
Jervis
Jervis
Jervis
Jervis
Jewett
Jewett
Jewett
Jewett
Jewett
Jewett
Jewett
Jewett
Johnson
Johnson

Johnston

Maud
Robert
Susan
Walter
Mary
Cahterine
John
Mary
Charles
Louisa C
M. Charles
Matilda
Thomas
Louisa
Thomas
Charles
Edwin
Florence
Hannah
Hannah
Isabella
John
John
Matilda
Samuel
Anne
Jane
Joseph
Margt
Mary
Rose
William
William
Betsy
John

Annie

61

61

61

61

25

40

58

58

58

58

63

52

52

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

63

63

52

SHIP
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage2)
Dunfillan
Lady Jocelyn (voyage?2)
Adamant
Adamant
Star of India (voyage1)
Star of India (voyage1)
Star of India (voyage1)
Star of India (voyage1)
Sussex
Rakaia
Rakaia
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Carnatic
Carnatic
Carnatic
Carnatic
Carnatic
Carnatic
Carnatic
Carnatic
Sussex
Sussex

Rakaia

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
London
London
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend

London

10 Apr 1874
10 Apr 1874
10 Apr 1874
10 Apr 1874
26 Oct 1873
31Jul 1873

06 May 1874
06 May 1874
26 Sep 1873
26 Sep 1873
26 Sep 1873
26 Sep 1873
16 Apr 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
28 Nov 1873
16 Apr 1874
16 Apr 1874

06 Jan 1874

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Nelson
Nelson
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers

Lyttelton
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29 Jun 1874
29 Jun 1874
29 Jun 1874
29 Jun 1874
15 Jan 1874
06 Nov 1873
13 Aug 1874
13 Aug 1874
31 Dec 1873
31 Dec 1873
31 Dec 1873
31 Dec 1873
17 Jul 1874

26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1874
17 Jul 1874

17 Jul 1874

26 Apr 1874

DETAILS

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 15 Jan 1874.

Arrived

Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1873.

Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 6 Nov 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874.

Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Adamant 6 May 1874.

Nelson NZ 13 Aug 1874

Arrived

Arrived

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.

Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived

Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived

Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Carnatic 28 Nov 1873.

Port Chalmers NZ 28 Feb 1874.

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.

Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.

Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived

Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION

4

43

27

27

27

29

40

22

5m

37

4m

28

Married husbandman

Single

Single housemaid

Single housemaid

Married farm labourer

Married

Married painter

Married

Single

Married

Married painter

Single butcher

Married

Single cook
kitchenmaid

Married rope maker

Single butcher

Married

Single servant

Married shoemaker

servant
Single schoolmistress

ORIGIN
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey

Canada

Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE

NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/78
NAW Im 15/65
NAW Im 15/131
NAW Im 15/131
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 1574
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 15/129
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/81
NAW Im 15/129
NAW Im 15/129

NAW Im 15/97
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Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Journeaux
Journeaux
Journeaux
Journeaux
Kay
Knapmann
Knapmann

La Folley
La Laundo

La Rue
La Veille

La Vielle
Laffoley

Langlois
Langlois
Langlois
Langlois
Langlois
Langlois
Langlois
Langlois
Langlois
Le Bastard
Le Blond
Le Boeuf
Le Boutellier
Le Bris

Le Bris

Arthur
Clara
Henry
John
John
Marian
Rosa
Sophia
William
William
Alfd
Fanny
Philip
Wm
Edward
Jno Ja
Sarah J

Philip
P

Augustine
Delphine

Marie
John E

Ann
Elizabeth
Elizth
Hannah
John
John
Madalina
Mary
Philip
Fras
Sepharine
John
Philippe
Jean L.M.

Jean M.

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

6

52

61

45

59

50

50

36
163

71

64

64
163

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

52
163
163
70

70

SHIP
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Ballochmyle
Rakaia
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Apelles
Apelles
Northampton
Star of India (voyage2)
Queen of the Age
Queen of the Age

James Nicol Fleming
Lightning

Zealandia (voyage3)
Tweed

Tweed
Lightning

Halcione
Halcione
Halcione
Cathcart
Halcione
Halcione
Halcione
Halcione
Halcione
Corona
Rakaia
Lightning
Lightning
Zealandia (voyage2)

Zealandia (voyage2)

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
Gravesend
London
London

London
Liverpool

London
England

England
Liverpool

Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
Liverpool
Liverpool
Gravesend

Gravesend

06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
04 Mar 1874
06 Jan 1874
10 Apr 1874
26 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874
20 Mar 1874
30 Jul 1874
11 Nov 1873
11 Nov 1873

20 Feb 1874
14 May 1854

10 Jul 1874
16 Jun 1874

16 Jun 1874
14 May 1854

24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
10 Jun 1874
24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
23 May 1874
06 Jan 1874
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
29 Aug 1873

29 Aug 1873

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland

Port Chalmers
Melbourne

Auckland
Port Chalmers

Port Chalmers
Melbourne

Napier

Napier

Napier
Lyttelton
Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Melbourne
Melbourne
Port Chalmers

Port Chalmers
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26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
01 Jun 1874
26 Apr 1874
29 Jun 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
16 Jun 1874
10 Nov 1874
02 Mar 1874
02 Mar 1874

24 May 1874
31 Aug 1854

15 Oct 1874
14 Sep 1874

14 Sep 1874
31 Aug 1854

06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
29 Aug 1874
06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
28 Aug 1874
26 Apr 1874
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
29 Nov 1873

29 Nov 1873

DETAILS
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Ballochmyle 4 Mar 1874.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 1 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Northampton 20 Mar 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 16 Jun 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Star of India 30 Jul 1874.

Arrived Wellington NZ 10 Nov 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.

Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.

Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship James Nicol Fleming 20 Feb

1874. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 24 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Zealandia 10 Jul 1874. Arrived
Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ

14 Sep 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.

AGE STATUS
6
24 Single
14
22 Single
49 Married
9
20 Single
52 Married
45 Single
17 Single
19 Single
27 Married
28 Married
23 Single
16 Single
21 Married
23 Married
22 Single
15
26 Single
39 Single
18 Single
21
5
38 Married
14
22 Single
42 Married
8
10
12
2m
33 Single
18 Single
37
36
2
24 Married

File Date 19/08/2008

OCCUPATION ORIGIN REFERENCE
Jersey NAW Im 15/97
schoolmistress Jersey NAW Im 15/97
Jersey NAW Im 15/97
baker Jersey NAW Im 15/97
tailor Jersey NAW Im 15/97
Jersey NAW Im 15/97
needlewoman Jersey NAW Im 15/97
milliner Jersey NAW Im 15/97
carpenter Guernsey NAW Im 15/106
tailor Jersey NAW Im 15/97
blacksmith Jersey NAW Im 15/115
Jersey NAW Im 15/108
blacksmith Jersey NAW Im 15/108
carpenter Jersey NAW Im 15/113
farm labourer Jersey NAW Im 15/149

farmer Guernsey NAW 15/80
Guernsey NAW 15/80

NAW Im 15/102
VIC Inw, {72/5

labourer Jersey

housemaid Jersey NAW Im 15/152

laundress Jersey NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143

VIC Inw, 72/6

housemaid Jersey

Jersey NAW Im 15/120

Jersey NAW Im 15/120

Jersey NAW Im 15/120

dairymaid Alderney NAW Im 15/145

labourer Jersey NAW Im 15/120

Jersey NAW Im 15/120

Jersey NAW Im 15/120

Jersey NAW Im 15/120

Jersey NAW Im 15/120

Jersey NAW Im 15/136

dairymaid Guernsey NAW Im 15/97
VIC Inw, f72/2
VIC Inw, f72/5

Jersey NAW Im 15/71

Jersey NAW Im 15/71
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Le Bris

Le Brocq
Le Brun

Le Brun

Le Brun

Le Brun

Le Brun

Le Brun

Le Brun

Le Coute
Le Couteur
Le Duc

Le Fondeur
Le Fondeur
Le Fondeur
Le Gal

Le Gal

Le Gal

Le Gal

Le Gallais
Le Gros

Le Gros

Le Gros

Le Gros

Le Gros

Le Gros

Le Gros

Le Houx
Le Houx
Le Houx
Le Houx
Le Houx
Le Irony
Le Irony
Le Irony

Le La Rounde
Le Maistre

Yoes M.
Eliza E.
Adel
Clara
Francis
Henry
Henry
Louisa
William
Jane
Eliza
William
Augustus
Blanche
Philomen
Julian
Julian
Marie L
Marie L
John
Blanche
Emily
Emily
Helena
Marie
Philip
Victor
Anthony
Ellen
Henry
Isabella
Maria
Marie
Melanie
Paul

P
John

70

70

29

29

49

18

18

18

62

62

62

62

54

52

52

52

52

62

52

62

70
70
70

163
163

SHIP
Zealandia (voyage2)
Zealandia (voyage2)
Cathcart
Cathcart
Cathcart
Cathcart
Cathcart
Rakaia
Cathcart
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Peter Denny
Corona
Corona
Corona
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Schiehallion
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Surat
Rakaia
Surat
Assaye
Assaye
Assaye
Assaye
Assaye
Zealandia (voyage2)
Zealandia (voyage2)
Zealandia (voyage2)

Lightning
Lightning

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
Gravesend
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend

Liverpool
Liverpool

29 Aug 1873
29 Aug 1873
10 Jun 1874
10 Jun 1874
10 Jun 1874
10 Jun 1874
10 Jun 1874
06 Jan 1874
10 Jun 1874
28 Jul 1874

28 Jul 1874

02 May 1874
23 May 1874
23 May 1874
23 May 1874
28 Sep 1873
28 Sep 1873
28 Sep 1873
28 Sep 1873
10 Feb 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
28 Sep 1873
06 Jan 1874
28 Sep 1873
01 Sep 1874
01 Sep 1874
01 Sep 1874
01 Sep 1874
01 Sep 1874
29 Aug 1873
29 Aug 1873
29 Aug 1873

14 May 1854
14 May 1854

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Napier
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers

Melbourne
Melbourne

Channel Islanders to Australasia

29 Nov 1873
29 Nov 1873
29 Aug 1874
29 Aug 1874
29 Aug 1874
29 Aug 1874
29 Aug 1874
26 Apr 1874
29 Aug 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
26 Jul 1874

28 Aug 1874
28 Aug 1874
28 Aug 1874
01 Jan 1874
01 Jan 1874
01 Jan 1874
01 Jan 1874
26 Mar 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
01 Jan 1874
26 Apr 1874
01 Jan 1874
26 Dec 1874
26 Dec 1874
26 Dec 1874
26 Dec 1874
26 Dec 1874
29 Nov 1873
29 Nov 1873
29 Nov 1873

31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854

DETAILS
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Cathcart 10 Jun 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Aug 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Peter Denny 2 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 26 Jul 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Surat 28 Sep 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ (wrecked) 1 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Surat 28 Sep 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ (wrecked) 1 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Surat 28 Sep 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ (wrecked) 1 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Surat 28 Sep 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ (wrecked) 1 Jan 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Schiehallion 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 26 Mar 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Surat 28 Sep 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ (wrecked) 1 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Surat 28 Sep 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ (wrecked) 1 Jan 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Assaye 1 Sep 1874. Arrived
Auckland NZ 26 Dec 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Assaye 1 Sep 1874. Arrived
Auckland NZ 26 Dec 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Assaye 1 Sep 1874. Arrived
Auckland NZ 26 Dec 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Assaye 1 Sep 1874. Arrived
Auckland NZ 26 Dec 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Assaye 1 Sep 1874. Arrived
Auckland NZ 26 Dec 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN

25

30

40

7

3m

20

27

27

8m

24

26

31

27

2m

28

2m

23

30

23

42

30

30
25
15

Married
Single

Married

Married

Single

Single

Single

Single

Married

Married

Married

Married

Single

Married

Married

Married

Married

Married

Married

Married

Married

gardener

servant

shoemaker

servant

dressmaker

dressmaker

farm labourer

gardener

farm labourer

carpenter
shoemaker
painter

dressmaker

carpenter

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Jersey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE

NAW Im 15/71
NAW Im 15/71
NAW Im 15/145
NAW Im 15/145
NAW Im 15/145
NAW Im 15/145
NAW Im+C323 15/145
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/145
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/151
NAW Im 15/128
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/75
NAW Im 15/75
NAW Im 15/75
NAW Im 15/75
NAW Im 15/103
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/75
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/75
NAW Im 15/159
NAW Im 15/159
NAW Im 15/159
NAW Im 15/159
NAW Im 15/159
NAW Im 15/71
NAW Im 15/71
NAW Im 15/71

VIC Inw, 72/9
VIC Inw, {72/5



Page 5 of 6

SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Le Marquand
Le Marquand
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Masurier
Le Mercier
Le Mercier
Le Mesurier
Le Mesurier
Le Moignan
Le Moignan
Le Moignan
Le Moignan
Le Moignan
Le Moignan

Le Noury
Le Quesne

Le Ray

Le Ronet
Le Ronet
Le Ronet
Le Ronet
Le Soudain
Le Soudain
Le Soudain
Le Soudain
Le Soudain
Le Soudain

Le Soudain

Charles
Jno
Alice A.
Alice L.
Eliza
George
Jane
Jesse
John
John
Oliva
Orson
Stella
Alfred
Elizth
Clement
Susan
Ada
Alice
Ann
Ann
Elizth
Louisa

Rachel
Josue

Ann
Alice
Francis
John
Mary
Alfred
Alice
Clara
Eliza
Elizth
Henry

Pierre

64

64

27

27

52

27

52

52

52

52

52

52

28

57

57

63

63

29

29

29

29

29

29

24
163

SHIP

Tweed
Tweed
Halcione
Halcione
Rakaia
Halcione
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Halcione

St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Sussex
Sussex
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny
Helen Denny

Duke of Edinburgh
Lightning

Allahabad

Apelles

Apelles

Apelles

Apelles

Christian McAusland
Christian McAusland
Christian McAusland
Christian McAusland
Christian McAusland
Christian McAusland

Christian McAusland

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

England
England
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London

Gravesend
Liverpool

London

Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend

Gravesend

16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
18 Apr 1873
18 Apr 1873
06 Jan 1874
18 Apr 1873
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
24 Mar 1874
22 May 1874
22 May 1874
16 Apr 1874
16 Apr 1874
28 Jul 1874

28 Jul 1874

28 Jul 1874

28 Jul 1874

28 Jul 1874

28 Jul 1874

08 Sep 1873
14 May 1854

31 May 1873
26 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874
27 Jun 1874
27 Jun 1874
27 Jun 1874
27 Jun 1874
27 Jun 1874
27 Jun 1874

27 Jun 1874

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Wellington
Wellington
Lyttelton
Wellington
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Napier
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay

Wellington
Melbourne

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers

Port Chalmers

Channel Islanders to Australasia

14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
14 Jul 1873

14 Jul 1873

26 Apr 1874
14 Jul 1873

26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
06 Jul 1874

30 Aug 1874
30 Aug 1874
17 Jul 1874

17 Jul 1874

22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874

28 Dec 1873
31 Aug 1854

02 Sep 1873
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
30 Sep 1874
30 Sep 1874
30 Sep 1874
30 Sep 1874
30 Sep 1874
30 Sep 1874

30 Sep 1874

DETAILS
Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.
Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Halcione 18 Apr 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 14 Jul 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Halcione 18 Apr 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 14 Jul 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Halcione 18 Apr 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 14 Jul 1873.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Helen Denny 28 Jul 1874.
Arrived Hawkes Bay NZ 22 Oct 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Duke of Edinburgh 8 Sept
1873. Arrived Wellington NZ 28 Dec 1873.
to NZ in 1855
Departed London ENG on ship Allahabad 31 May 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 2 Sep 1873.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Christian McAusland 27 Jun
1874. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 30 Sep 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Christian McAusland 27 Jun
1874. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 30 Sep 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Christian McAusland 27 Jun
1874. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 30 Sep 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Christian McAusland 27 Jun
1874. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 30 Sep 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Christian McAusland 27 Jun
1874. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 30 Sep 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Christian McAusland 27 Jun
1874. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 30 Sep 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Christian McAusland 27 Jun
1874. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 30 Sep 1874.

AGE STATUS
25 Single
21 Single
8m
21 Married
24 Single
21 Married
43 Married
13
26
49 Married
19 Single
20
17 Single
19 Single
23 Single
23
40

5
9
15 Single
39 Widow
7
13
32 Single
21
16 Single
4
7m
29 Married
24 Married
2
6
4
3m
32 Married
7
28 Married

File Date 19/08/2008

OCCUPATION ORIGIN REFERENCE
shoemaker Jersey NAW Im 143
shoemaker Jersey NAW Im 143

Jersey NAW Im 15/48
Jersey NAW Im 15/48
servant Jersey NAW Im 15/97
labourer Jersey NAW Im 15/48
Jersey NAW Im 15/97
servant Jersey NAW Im 15/97
tailor Jersey NAW Im 15/97
tailor Jersey NAW Im 15/97
servant Jersey NAW Im 15/97
tailor Jersey NAW Im 15/97
servant Jersey NAW Im 15/120
shoemaker Jersey NAW Im 15/134
servant Jersey NAW Im 15/134
mason Jersey NAW Im 15/129
Jersey NAW Im 15/129
Jersey NAW Im 15/151
Jersey NAW Im 15/151
servant Jersey NAW Im 15/151
dressmaker Jersey NAW Im 15/151
Jersey NAW Im 15/151
Jersey NAW Im 15/151
servant Guernsey NAW Im 15/72
VIC Inw, f72/6
servant Jersey NAW Im 15/52
Jersey NAW Im 15/108
Jersey NAW Im 15/108
farm labourer Jersey NAW Im 15/108
Jersey NAW Im 15/108
Jersey NAW Im 15/144
Jersey NAW Im 15/144
Jersey NAW Im 15/144
Jersey NAW Im 15/144
Jersey NAW Im 15/144
Jersey NAW Im 15/144
farm labourer Jersey NAW Im 15/144
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP # SHIP DEPARTED DEPDATE ARRIVED ARRDATE DETAILS AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN REFERENCE
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Ballochmyle 4 Mar 1874.

Le Sueur Alfred 6 Ballochmyle Gravesend 04 Mar 1874  Lyttelton 01Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 1 Jun 1874. 20 Single bricklayer Jersey NAW Im 15/106
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct

Light George 51 Queen of the North London 21 Oct 1873 Napier 02 Feb 1874 1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874. 1y3m Jersey NAW Im 15/79
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct

Light Henrietta 51 Queen of the North London 21 Oct 1873  Napier 02 Feb 1874  1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874. 5 Jersey NAW Im 15/79
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct

Light Mary Ann 51 Queen of the North London 21 Oct 1873 Napier 02 Feb 1874 1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874. 30 Married Jersey NAW Im 15/79
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct

Light Phillip 51 Queen of the North London 21 Oct 1873 Napier 02 Feb 1874  1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874. 32 Married brickmaker Jersey NAW Im 15/79
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct

Light William 51 Queen of the North London 21 Oct 1873 Napier 02 Feb 1874  1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874. 7 Jersey NAW Im 15/79
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Lock Charles 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 17 Single Guernsey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Lock Elizabeth 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 40 Married Guernsey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Lock Geo Wm 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 39 Married iron founder Guernsey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Lock George 70 Zealandia (voyage?2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 18 Single labourer Guernsey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.

Lock Thomas 70 Zealandia (voyage2) Gravesend 29 Aug 1873  Port Chalmers 29 Nov 1873  Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873. 13 Guernsey NAW Im 15/71
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Charlotte Gladstone 29 Oct

Locke Elizabeth 14 Charlotte Gladstone Gravesend 29 Oct 1872  Port Chalmers 16 Feb 1873  1872. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 16 Feb 1873. 25 Married Guernsey NAW Im 15/33
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Charlotte Gladstone 29 Oct

Locke F. Joseph 14 Charlotte Gladstone Gravesend 29 Oct 1872  Port Chalmers 16 Feb 1873  1872. Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 16 Feb 1873. 30 Married Guernsey NAW Im 15/33
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Oxford 9 Jun 1874. Arrived

Long Mary E 48 Oxford Gravesend 09 Jun 1874  Auckland 08 Sep 1874  Auckland NZ 8 Sep 1874. 28 Single governess Guernsey NAW Im 15/139
Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.

Loveless Alfred W 35 Isles of the South London 02 Nov 1873  Lyttelton 02 Feb 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874. 10 Guernsey NAW Im 15/84
Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.

Loveless Charles 35 Isles of the South London 02 Nov 1873  Lyttelton 02 Feb 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874. 45 Married brickmaker Guernsey NAW Im 15/84
Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.

Loveless Charlotte 35 Isles of the South London 02 Nov 1873  Lyttelton 02 Feb 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874. 8 Guernsey NAW Im 15/84
Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.

Loveless Herbert 35 Isles of the South London 02 Nov 1873  Lyttelton 02 Feb 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874. 1 Guernsey NAW Im 15/84
Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.

Loveless Lavinia 35 Isles of the South London 02 Nov 1873  Lyttelton 02 Feb 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874. 12 Guernsey NAW Im 15/84
Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.

Loveless Sarah A 35 Isles of the South London 02 Nov 1873  Lyttelton 02 Feb 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874. 37 Married Guernsey NAW Im 15/84
Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.

Loveless William 35 Isles of the South London 02 Nov 1873  Lyttelton 02 Feb 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874. 4 Guernsey NAW Im 15/84
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived

Lucas Elizabeth 52 Rakaia London 06 Jan 1874  Lyttelton 26 Apr 1874 Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874. 46 Single dairywoman Jersey NAW Im 15/97
Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.

Luce Francis 61 Stonehouse (voyage2) London 10 Apr 1874 Lyttelton 29 Jun 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874. 19 Single carpenter Jersey NAW Im 15/115

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Luce Mary A 35 Isles of the South London 02 Nov 1873  Lyttelton 02 Feb 1874  Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874. 21 Single servant Jersey NAW Im 15/84



